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Warren County

Named for: General Joseph Warren, Revolutionary War

Established: Act - May 1, 1803

2004 Population: 189,276

Land Area: 399.9

County Seat: Lebanon City

square miles

Taxes

Taxable value of real property $4,024,996,640
Residential $3,261,904,430
Agriculture $137,864,440
Industrial $122,592,300
Commercial $502,635,470
Mineral $0

Ohio income tax liability $188,931,533
Average per return $2,257.60
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Land Cover

Total
Urban (open impervious surfaces)
Agriculture/Open Urban Areas
Shrub/Scrub
Wooded
Open Water
Non-forested Wetlands
Barren

Acres

Deerfield twp 25,515 28,936
Mason city 22,016 27,958
Lebanon city 22,016 19,370
Springboro city 12,227 15,535
Hamilton twp UB 8,645 14,196
Turtlecreek twp UB 12,114 13,312
Franklin city 11,396 12,246
Clear Creek twp UB 8,747 10,914
Franklin twp UB 9,947 10,712
Wayne twp UB 4,436 5,312

Largest Areas Census 2000 Estimate 2004

UB: Unincorporated Balance

Total Population

1800
1810 9,925
1820 17,837
1830 21,468
1840 23,141
1850 25,560
1860 26,902
1870 26,689
1880 28,392
1890 25,468

Census 1900 25,584
1910 24,497
1920 25,716
1930 27,348
1940 29,894
1950 38,505
1960 65,711
1970 84,925
1980 99,276
1990 113,909
2000 158,383

2010 215,019
2020 276,250
2030 338,350

Projected

Estimated

2001 167,507
2002 175,041
2003 182,330
2004 189,276


